
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 04.12.2007

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

25 CAI Xiaoou D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1989 Jiamusi

14 CHEN Ling F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 17 JUN 1991 Qiqihar

18 CHEN Zhipeng F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 04 MAR 1989 Harbin

3 GE Tian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 JAN 1988 Qiqihar

24 GUO Xin D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 22 JUL 1989 Jiamusi

4 HAN le D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 03 OCT 1988 Qiqihar

16 HAN Pengfei GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 29 MAY 1991 Qiqihar

15 HU Chi D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 08 NOV 1990 Qiqihar

12 LI Zhengyu D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 29 AUG 1989 Qiqihar

19 LIU Jianwei F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 76 / 168 07 AUG 1988 Harbin

1 LIU Longtan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 14 FEB 1988 Qiqihar

5 LIU Wei D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 03 APR 1991 Qiqihar

6 LIU Yuxin D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 15 SEP 1990 Qiqihar

22 LIU Zhiwei GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 25 AUG 1988 Harbin

8 WANG Chongwei F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 10 DEC 1990 Qiqihar

17 WEI Yu D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 02 OCT 1988 Harbin

21 YANG Shengqi D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 08 AUG 1988 Harbin

7 ZHANG Xueyan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 28 FEB 1990 Qiqihar

23 ZHAO Jinbo F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 13 JUL 1988 Harbin

20 ZHU Hongbo F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 MAY 1989 Harbin

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : CHEN Danian CHN 30 JAN 1957

General Manager : LI Xingfu CHN 14 AUG 1980

Team Doctor : WU Zhen CHN 07 NOV 1964

Head Coach : LI Xiaodong CHN 24 DEC 1961

Assistant Coach : WU Guofeng CHN 19 MAR 1972

Assistant Coach : HE Zhigang CHN 29 MAR 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.12.2007

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

11 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb

21 BOZIC Domagoj F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 17 JUL 1988 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

22 BOZIC Hrvoje F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 15 SEP 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

19 BURIC Matija F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 10 OCT 1990 KHL Mladost

10 CUNKO Mario F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 13 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost

95 DELIC Ivan D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 25 JUL 1990 KHL Mladost

20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 SEP 1989 KHL Mladost

4 GURKA Vladimir F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 92 / 203 14 APR 1990 KHL Mladost

3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 77 / 170 13 OCT 1991 KHL Zagreb

14 KANAET Dominik F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 06 MAY 1991 HK Dubnica

2 KAPEC Domagoj D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 10 DEC 1989 KHL Zagreb

1 KRPES Ivan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 20 JUL 1990 KHL Mladost

18 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 08 NOV 1991 KHL Zagreb

98 NOVAK Lovro D L 1.94 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 24 MAR 1990 KHL Mladost

6 NOVAK Michael F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 78 / 172 25 JUL 1988 SC Rapperswil-Jona

13 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 25 MAR 1992 S-Kiekko

99 ROTH Alan GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 64 / 141 31 JAN 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

16 RUBIN Marko D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 22 JUL 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

15 RUZDJAK Luka F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1990 KHL Mladost

96 SAKIROVSKI Roman F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 20 JUL 1989 KHL Zagreb

9 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 145 07 SEP 1992 KHL Zagreb

8 SERTIC Mario D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 11 FEB 1988 KHL Zagreb

7 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 02 JUN 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

5 SISETA Lovro F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 08 AUG 1989 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

97 SVAGLIC Luka F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 27 JUL 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb

17 TONKOVIC Fran D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 16 MAY 1989 KHL Mladost

23 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 72 / 159 12 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost

12 TRSTENJAK Petar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 06 JUN 1992 HC Slovan Bratislava

24 ZIZANOVIC Jan F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 70 / 154 09 AUG 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BREGANT Bruno CRO 02 MAY 1958

Assistant Coach : KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975

Team Leader : LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965

Equipment Manager : SKEC Damir CRO 20 JUN 1969

Team Doctor : PAZUR Vedran CRO 22 SEP 1977

Team Staff : TEUBER Ivana CRO 12 AUG 1973

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 05.12.2007

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

20 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 20 DEC 1991 CH Jaca

2 ARNAU Miguel D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1989 FC Barcelona

5 BETRAN Adrian F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 MAY 1990 CH Jaca

4 BETRAN Roberto D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 22 OCT 1990 CH Jaca

1 CARRETERO Aaron GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 12 JUL 1988 CH Txuri-Urdin

9 DE JUANA Ander F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 04 JUN 1989 CH Roller Gasteiz

8 de MARCOS Ignacio D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 JAN 1988 CH Jaca

16 DEU Josep F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 03 MAR 1989 CG Puigcerda

17 GARCIA Marcos Antonio F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 14 APR 1988 CH Majadahonda

13 GORROCHATEGUI Inigo D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 05 FEB 1989 CH Txuri-Urdin

23 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 23 DEC 1991 CH Jaca

6 LUIS Javier F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 11 OCT 1991 CH Jaca

22 MICHELENA Eric F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 24 JUN 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin

24 MORENO Jesus D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 05 FEB 1990 CG Puigcerda

11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 30 AUG 1990 KaIPa Kuopio

21 ORTEGA Xavier F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1988 FC Barcelona

12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 04 SEP 1990 KaIPa Kuopio

10 PEREZ Diego D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 15 SEP 1988 CH Txuri-Urdin

15 RIBAS Marc F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 26 FEB 1988 FC Barcelona

3 ROA Ierai D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 30 MAR 1990 CH Roller Gasteiz

19 SANTANATALIA Carlos F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 23 FEB 1988 CH Jaca

25 SOKOLOV Luis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 16 AUG 1990 CH Txuri-Urdin

18 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 06 MAY 1990 CH Villalba

14 VEA Alex D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 FEB 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GORDOVIL Carlos ESP 10 JAN 1961

Physiotherapist : SERRANO Jose Angel ESP 17 FEB 1968

Assistant Coach : TORLAY Luis BRA 10 FEB 1967

Equipment Manager : SERRA Manel ESP 10 OCT 1972

Equipment Manager : ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956

Team Leader : TEIXEIRA Eduardo ESP 08 JUN 1945

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.12.2007

EST - Estonia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

3 ABRAMOV Artjom D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 23 JAN 1990 Purikad

28 BAZURA Vadim F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 26 JAN 1988 Viru Sputnik Kohlta Jarve

8 BRANDIS Maksim F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 30 AUG 1988 Tartu Big Diamonds

25 EERME Kristjan GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 03 MAY 1988 Purikad

18 JASTREBOV Anton F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 05 MAR 1988 Tartu Big Diamonds

5 KALENDA Dmitri D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 MAR 1991 Purikad

15 KARIK Kaspar F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 SEP 1990 Purikad

1 KOITMAA Villem GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 03 OCT 1990 Unistars

20 KOVALJOV German F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 78 / 172 01 SEP 1988 Viru Sputnik Kohlta Jarve

24 KRUGLIK Boleslav D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 18 APR 1988 Viru Sputnik Kohlta Jarve

21 KURGANOV German F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 03 MAR 1990 Viru Sputnik Kohlta Jarve

27 KUUSK Ken D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 62 / 137 16 JAN 1992 Purikad

19 LAVROV Igor F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 16 FEB 1990 HK Stars Tallinn

22 LEPPIMAN Keven D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 05 JAN 1992 Purikad

12 LUKATS Jan F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 68 / 150 02 MAR 1991 Purikad

12 LUKIN Andrei F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 22 FEB 1989 Purikad

6 MININ Artjom D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 22 SEP 1990 Jokerit Helsinki

7 MININ Artur F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 13 APR 1988 Purikad

14 NARVET Pavel F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 29 AUG 1990 Narva PSK

17 OSSIPENKOV Artjom F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 29 SEP 1989 Narva PSK

4 PAAL Ander D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 101 / 223 12 JUN 1991 Purikad

16 PEROV Anton F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 02 OCT 1988 Narva PSK

13 RAJEVSKI Mark GK L 1.69 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 29 MAR 1990 Kouvola Kookoo

2 SAMORUKOV Mark D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 09 FEB 1989 Tartu Big Diamonds

29 SELIVESTROV Viktor GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 91 / 201 26 AUG 1990 HK Stars Tallinn

29 SOITU Vitali D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 01 OCT 1990 Tappara Tampere

11 SUVAOJA Jarmo F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 30 AUG 1989 Purikad

39 VASSILJEV Vladimir D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 61 / 134 02 MAY 1991 Narva PSK

23 VOLODIN Deniss D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 03 APR 1988 Viru Sputnik Kohlta Jarve

23 VORANG Mihkel F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 10 MAR 1990 Purikad

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : RAISANEN Jorma EST 09 APR 1947

Team Leader : SILDRE Olle EST 07 JAN 1973

Team Staff : SOONIK Riho EST 10 AUG 1957

Team Doctor : JAIRUS Aleks EST 01 JAN 1900

Equipment Manager : KIIK Tarvi EST 19 FEB 1970

General Manager : JOGI Ahti Kullervo EST 12 NOV 1970

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 05.12.2007

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

7 ANAYA Eduardo D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 01 MAY 1988 Galerias

18 BARBERENA Ander F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 65 / 143 08 NOV 1989 San Jeronimo

2 BAZBAZ Adrian D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 17 JAN 1991 Lomas Verdes

10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 13 JUL 1989 Lomas Verdes

21 COLLAZO Ricardo F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 08 MAY 1989 San Jeronimo

20 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 MAR 1988 San Jeronimo

8 de la VEGA Luis D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 23 MAR 1988 San Jeronimo

3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 28 JUL 1991 Lomas Verdes

22 GARCIA Alejandro F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 04 JUN 1988 Lomas Verdes

14 GARCIA ALARCON Gonzalo D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 02 APR 1988 San Jeronimo

17 GONZALEZ Luis David D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 07 OCT 1988 Metepec

25 GRIMALDI Agustin D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 01 AUG 1990 San Jeronimo

12 HERNANDEZ Miguel Alejandro F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 12 FEB 1989 Monterrey

9 MURGUIA Carlos Guillermo F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 60 / 132 14 APR 1990 Guadalajara

24 NORIEGA Krisfofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 16 MAR 1990 San Jeronimo

4 NOYOLA Alfredo D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1988 Lomas Verdes

13 O FARRIL Oscar D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 AUG 1988 San Jeronimo

23 SMITHERS Alan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 25 MAR 1991 San Jeronimo

15 VALENZUELA Andres D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 13 SEP 1989 Galerias

16 ZAVALA Moises F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 14 AUG 1988 Lomas Verdes

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 01 OCT 1953

Assistant Coach : de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981

Team Doctor : WILSON Brian MEX 06 FEB 1976

Equipment Manager : SAENZ Antonio MEX 22 FEB 1953

Team Staff : SOLLITT Adam CAN 13 MAR 1984

Team Staff : GUTIERREZ Ulises MEX 06 JUL 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 06.12.2007

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 ASSENBERG Alwin F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 25 FEB 1988 Heerenveen Flyers

9 BAKX Glenn D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 05 JUL 1989 Geleen Eaters

10 BALT Jolke F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 03 FEB 1988 Heerenveen Flyers

92 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 24 MAR 1989 Sioux City Musketeers

3 DALHUISEN Mike D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 102 / 225 24 JAN 1989 Lincoln Stars

93 DE JONG Freark D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 96 / 212 17 MAY 1989 Heerenveen Flyers

95 GERRITSEN Timothy F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 21 AUG 1988 Nijmegen Devils

5 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 21 SEP 1988 Tri City Storm

22 HOUKES Levi F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 02 OCT 1991 Krefelder EV

20 HRELJA Tomislav GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 27 JUL 1989 Sport Vaasa

94 HUP Zahir D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 10 FEB 1989 Heerenveen Flyers

11 KEIJZER Kenneth D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 12 SEP 1989 Gijs Bears

98 MARCELIS Robbert F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 73 / 161 18 FEB 1989 Tilburg Trappers

25 MEIERDRES Frederik GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 24 DEC 1988 Tilburg Trappers

96 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 14 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers

18 MENS Jeffrey F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 02 MAR 1989 Geleen Eaters

24 NAGTZAAM Carolus F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV

15 OOSTERVELD Joey F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 23 MAR 1989 Amsterdam Tigers

1 SCHOTEL Fabian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 10 OCT 1989 Dordrecht Lions

2 STAATS Reinier D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 17 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers

13 TURPIJN Joy D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 66 / 145 02 JUN 1988 Hijs Den Haag

23 VAN DEN BROEK Jeroen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 12 MAR 1988 Tilburg Trappers

6 van den HEUVEL Ivy F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 24 AUG 1988 Amsterdam Tigers

19 VAN HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 26 FEB 1989 Amsterdam Tigers

4 VAN LIESHOUT Max D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 16 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers

17 VAN MOL Dave F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 04 DEC 1989 Nijmegen Devils

99 VAN SLOUN Lars F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 18 MAY 1990 Geleen Eaters

16 VAN UDEN Abram D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 16 OCT 1989 Tilburg Trappers

97 van WAARDENBURG Ramon F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 14 AUG 1988 HC Karlovy Vary

8 WIJNEN Rick F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 08 JUN 1988 Nijmegen Devils

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : SERVISS Robert NED 10 MAY 1962

Assistant Coach : EIMERS Chris NED 09 JUN 1972

Assistant Coach : JURGENS Danny NED 06 MAY 1961

Equipment Manager : BOS Jack NED 25 MAY 1958

Physiotherapist : BEAN David USA 26 FEB 1958

General Manager : ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 07 APR 1968

Team Staff : van RIJSSEL Hans NED 18 SEP 1958

Team Staff : de VEER Willy NED 04 DEC 1925

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.12.2007

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

25 CAI Xiaoou D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1989 Jiamusi 09 DEZ 2007

14 CHEN Ling F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 17 JUN 1991 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

18 CHEN Zhipeng F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 04 MAR 1989 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

3 GE Tian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 JAN 1988 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

24 GUO Xin D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 22 JUL 1989 Jiamusi 09 DEZ 2007

16 HAN Pengfei GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 29 MAY 1991 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

4 HAN Le D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 03 OCT 1988 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

15 HU Chi D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 08 NOV 1990 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

12 LI Zhengyu D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 29 AUG 1989 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

19 LIU Jianwei F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 07 AUG 1988 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

1 LIU Longtan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 14 FEB 1988 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

5 LIU Wei D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 03 APR 1991 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

6 LIU Yuxin D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 15 SEP 1990 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

22 LIU Zhiwei GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 25 AUG 1988 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

8 WANG Chongwei F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 10 DEC 1990 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

17 WEI Yu D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 02 OCT 1988 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

21 YANG Shengqi D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 08 AUG 1988 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

7 ZHANG Xueyan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 28 FEB 1990 Qiqihar 09 DEZ 2007

23 ZHAO Jinbo F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 13 JUL 1988 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

20 ZHU Hongbo F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 MAY 1989 Harbin 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : LI Xiaodong CHN 24 DEC 1961

Assistant Coach : WU Guofeng CHN 19 MAR 1972

Assistant Coach : HE Zhigang CHN 29 MAR 1971

General Manager : LI Xingfu CHN 14 AUG 1980

Team Leader : CHEN Danian CHN 30 JAN 1957

Team Doctor : WU Zhen CHN 07 NOV 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 10.12.2007

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

11 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

22 BOZIC Hrvoje F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 15 SEP 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

19 BURIC Matija F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 10 OCT 1990 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

10 CUNKO Mario F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 13 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 SEP 1989 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

4 GURKA Vladimir F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 92 / 203 14 APR 1990 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 13 OCT 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

14 KANAET Dominik F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 06 MAY 1991 HK Dubnica 09 DEZ 2007

2 KAPEC Domagoj D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 10 DEC 1989 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

18 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 08 NOV 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

13 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 25 MAR 1992 S-Kiekko 10 DEZ 2007

15 RUZDJAK Luka F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1990 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

9 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 145 07 SEP 1992 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

8 SERTIC Mario D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 11 FEB 1988 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

7 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 02 JUN 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

5 SISETA Lovro F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 08 AUG 1989 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

23 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 72 / 159 12 NOV 1990 KHL Mladost 09 DEZ 2007

12 TRSTENJAK Petar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 06 JUN 1992 HC Slovan Bratislava 09 DEZ 2007

24 ZIZANOVIC Jan F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 09 AUG 1990 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BREGANT Bruno CRO 02 MAY 1958

Assistant Coach : KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975

Team Leader : LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965

Equipment Manager : SKEC Damir CRO 20 JUN 1969

Team Doctor : PAZUR Vedran CRO 22 SEP 1977

Team Staff : TEUBER Ivana CRO 12 AUG 1973

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 09.12.2007

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

20 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 20 DEC 1991 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

2 ARNAU Miguel D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1989 FC Barcelona 09 DEZ 2007

5 BETRAN Adrian F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 MAY 1990 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

4 BETRAN Roberto D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 22 OCT 1990 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

1 CARRETERO Aaron GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 12 JUL 1988 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 DEZ 2007

9 de JUANA Ander F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 04 JUN 1989 CH Roller Gasteiz 09 DEZ 2007

17 GARCIA Marcos Antonio F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 14 APR 1988 CH Majadahonda 09 DEZ 2007

13 GORROCHATEGUI Inigo D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 05 FEB 1989 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 DEZ 2007

23 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 23 DEC 1991 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

22 MICHELENA Eric F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 24 JUN 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 DEZ 2007

11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 30 AUG 1990 KaIPa Kuopio 09 DEZ 2007

21 ORTEGA Xavier F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1988 FC Barcelona 09 DEZ 2007

12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 04 SEP 1990 KaIPa Kuopio 09 DEZ 2007

10 PEREZ Diego D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 15 SEP 1988 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 DEZ 2007

15 RIBAS MARC F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 26 FEB 1988 FC Barcelona 09 DEZ 2007

3 ROA Ierai D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 30 MAR 1990 CH Roller Gasteiz 09 DEZ 2007

19 SANTANATALIA Carlos F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 23 FEB 1988 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

18 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 06 MAY 1990 CH Villalba 09 DEZ 2007

14 VEA Alex D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 FEB 1991 CH Txuri-Urdin 09 DEZ 2007

8 de MARCOS Ignacio D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 JAN 1988 CH Jaca 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GORDOVIL Carlos ESP 10 JAN 1961

Assistant Coach : TORLAY Luis BRA 10 FEB 1967

Team Leader : TEIXEIRA EDUARDO ESP 08 JUN 1945

Equipment Manager : SERRA MANEL ESP 10 OCT 1972

Equipment Manager : ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956

Physiotherapist : SERRANO Jose Angel ESP 17 FEB 1968

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 10.12.2007

EST - Estonia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

3 ABRAMOV Artjom D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 23 JAN 1990 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

21 BARANIN Edgar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 03 APR 1990 Unistars 09 DEZ 2007

8 BRANDIS Maksim F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 30 AUG 1988 Tartu Big Diamonds 09 DEZ 2007

10 JASTREBOV Anton F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 05 MAR 1988 Tartu Big Diamonds 09 DEZ 2007

5 KALENDA Dmitri D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 MAR 1991 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

15 KARIK Kaspar F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 SEP 1990 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

1 KOITMAA Villem GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 03 OCT 1990 Unistars 09 DEZ 2007

4 KUUSK Ken D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 62 / 137 16 JAN 1992 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

22 LEPPIMAN Keven D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 05 JAN 1992 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

9 LUKIN Andrei F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 22 FEB 1989 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

24 MEDJANOI Juri D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 24 SEP 1991 Ust-na-Labe Slovan 09 DEZ 2007

6 MININ Artjom D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 22 SEP 1990 Jokerit Helsinki 09 DEZ 2007

7 MININ Artur F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 13 APR 1988 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

14 NARVET Pavel F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 29 AUG 1990 Narva PSK 09 DEZ 2007

17 OSSIPENKOV Artjom F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 29 SEP 1989 Narva PSK 09 DEZ 2007

16 PEROV ANTON F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 02 OCT 1988 Narva PSK 09 DEZ 2007

13 RAJEVSKI Mark GK L 1.69 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 29 MAR 1990 Kouvola Kookoo 09 DEZ 2007

2 SAMORUKOV Mark D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 09 FEB 1989 Tartu Big Diamonds 09 DEZ 2007

11 SUVAOJA Jarmo F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 30 AUG 1989 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

23 VORANG Mihkel F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 10 MAR 1990 Purikad 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : RAISANEN Jorma EST 09 APR 1947

Assistant Coach : SILDRE Olle EST 07 JAN 1973

General Manager : JOGI Ahti Kullervo EST 12 NOV 1970

Team Leader : SOONIK Riho EST 10 AUG 1957

Equipment Manager : ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977

Team Doctor : JAIRUS Aleks EST 02 NOV 1950

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.12.2007

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

7 ANAYA Eduardo D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 01 MAY 1989 Galerias 09 DEZ 2007

18 BARBERENA Ander F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 65 / 143 08 NOV 1989 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

2 BAZBAZ Adrian D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 17 JAN 1991 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 13 JUL 1989 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

21 COLLAZO Ricardo F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 08 MAY 1989 San Jeronimo 10 DEZ 2007

3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 28 JUL 1991 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

22 GARCIA ALEJANDRO F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 04 JUN 1988 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

14 GARCIA ALARCON Gonzalo D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 02 APR 1988 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

17 GONZALEZ Luis David D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 07 OCT 1988 Metepec 09 DEZ 2007

25 GRIMALDI Agustin GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 01 AUG 1990 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

12 HERNANDEZ Miguel
Alejandro F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 12 FEB 1989 Monterrey 09 DEZ 2007

9 MURGUIA Carlos Guillermo F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 60 / 132 14 APR 1990 Guadalajara 09 DEZ 2007

24 NORIEGA Kristofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 16 MAR 1990 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

4 NOYOLA Alfredo D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1988 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

13 O FARRILL Oscar F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 AUG 1988 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

23 SMITHERS Alan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 25 MAR 1991 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

15 VALENZUELA Andres D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 13 SEP 1989 Galerias 09 DEZ 2007

16 ZAVALA Moises F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 14 AUG 1988 Lomas Verdes 09 DEZ 2007

20 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 MAR 1988 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

8 de la VEGA Luis D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 23 MAR 1988 San Jeronimo 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 01 OCT 1953

Assistant Coach : de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981

Equipment Manager : SAENZ Antonio MEX 22 FEB 1953

Team Doctor : WILSON Brian MEX 06 FEB 1976

Team Staff : GUTIERREZ Ulises MEX 06 JUL 1972

Team Staff : SOLLITT Adam CAN 13 MAR 1984

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2007

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

12 ASSENBERG Alwin F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 25 FEB 1988 Heerenveen Flyers 09 DEZ 2007

9 BAKX Glenn D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 05 JUL 1989 Geleen Eaters 09 DEZ 2007

10 BALT Jolke F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 03 FEB 1988 Heerenveen Flyers 09 DEZ 2007

3 DALHUISEN Mike D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 102 / 225 24 JAN 1989 Lincoln Stars 09 DEZ 2007

5 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 21 SEP 1988 Tri City Storm 11 DEZ 2007

22 HOUKES Levi F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 02 OCT 1991 Krefelder EV 09 DEZ 2007

20 HRELJA Tomislav GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 27 JUL 1989 Sport Vaasa 09 DEZ 2007

11 KEIJZER Kenneth D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 12 SEP 1989 Gijs Bears 09 DEZ 2007

25 MEIERDRES Ian GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 24 DEC 1988 Tilburg Trappers 09 DEZ 2007

18 MENS Jeffrey F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 02 MAR 1989 Geleen Eaters 09 DEZ 2007

24 NAGTZAAM Nardo F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV 09 DEZ 2007

15 OOSTERVELD Joey F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 23 MAR 1989 Amsterdam Tigers 09 DEZ 2007

2 STAATS Reinier D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 17 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers 09 DEZ 2007

13 TURPIJN JOY D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 66 / 145 02 JUN 1988 Hijs Den Haag 10 DEZ 2007

23 van den BROEK Jeroen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 12 MAR 1988 Tilburg Trappers 09 DEZ 2007

19 van HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 26 FEB 1989 Amsterdam Tigers 09 DEZ 2007

4 van LIESHOUT Max D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 16 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers 09 DEZ 2007

17 van MOL Dave F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 04 DEC 1989 Nijmegen Devils 09 DEZ 2007

8 WIJNEN Rick F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 08 JUN 1988 Nijmegen Devils 09 DEZ 2007

6 van den HEUVEL Ivy F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 24 AUG 1988 Amsterdam Tigers 09 DEZ 2007

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : SERVISS Robert NED 10 MAY 1962

Assistant Coach : JURGENS Danny NED 06 MAY 1961

Assistant Coach : EIMERS CHRIS NED 09 JUN 1972

General Manager : ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 07 APR 1968

Equipment Manager : BOS Jack NED 25 MAY 1958

Physiotherapist : BEAN David USA 26 FEB 1958

Team Staff : van RIJSSEL Hans NED 18 SEP 1958

Team Staff : de VEER Willy NED 04 DEC 1925

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV II Group B, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 14

CHN - China

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 LIU Longtan D 5 0 0 0 12 -10 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 GE Tian F 5 2 1 3 6 -11 0 0 1 0 14 14.29
4 HAN Le D 5 1 3 4 4 -6 0 0 0 1 10 10.00
5 LIU Wei D 5 0 0 0 10 -11 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 LIU Yuxin D 5 0 1 1 24 -5 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

7 ZHANG Xueyan D 5 0 2 2 10 -5 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 WANG Chongwei F 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

12 LI Zhengyu D 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 0 7 14.29
14 CHEN Ling F 5 3 0 3 8 -4 0 0 1 0 15 20.00
15 HU Chi D 5 0 1 1 0 -6 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

16 HAN Pengfei GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 WEI Yu D 5 0 0 0 14 -8 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
18 CHEN Zhipeng F 5 1 0 1 18 -7 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
19 LIU Jianwei F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 ZHU Hongbo F 5 0 1 1 10 -8 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 YANG Shengqi D 5 0 0 0 4 -8 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 LIU Zhiwei GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 ZHAO Jinbo F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 GUO Xin D 5 0 1 1 2 -10 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
25 CAI Xiaoou D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

16

22

HAN Pengfei

LIU Zhiwei

5

5

5

5

5

2

260:00

40:00

86.67

13.33

43

6

187

35

230

41

81.30

85.37

9.92

9.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 14

CRO - Croatia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 KAPEC Domagoj D 5 0 0 0 6 +6 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
3 JUTRISA Borna D 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 GURKA Vladimir F 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
5 SISETA Lovro F 5 1 1 2 2 -4 0 0 1 0 10 10.00
7 SIJAN Ivan D 5 1 1 2 16 0 0 0 1 0 9 11.11

8 SERTIC Mario D 5 2 2 4 6 +6 0 0 2 0 19 10.53
9 SENZEL Nikola D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 CUNKO Mario F 5 1 0 1 4 +3 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
11 BLAGUS Mislav F 5 0 4 4 0 +2 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
12 TRSTENJAK Petar F 5 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 1 0 13 7.69

13 RENDULIC Borna F 5 7 3 10 4 +3 0 0 0 4 21 33.33
14 KANAET Dominik F 5 3 1 4 10 +5 0 0 1 0 24 12.50
15 RUZDJAK Luka F 5 1 2 3 4 +3 0 0 0 0 2 50.00
18 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F 5 0 1 1 6 -4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
19 BURIC Matija F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 2 50.00

20 FILIPEC Tihomir GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 BOZIC Hrvoje F 5 3 6 9 6 +5 0 0 1 0 24 12.50
23 TRSTENJAK Niksa D 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 0 0 0 25 4.00
24 ZIZANOVIC Jan F 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20.00
25 TACKOVIC Matija GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

20

25

FILIPEC Tihomir

TACKOVIC Matija

5

5

5

5

5

1

290:50

09:10

96.94

3.06

19

0

151

5

170

5

88.82

100.00

3.92

0.00

0

0

3

1

0

0

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 13

ESP - Spain

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 CARRETERO Aaron GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARNAU Miguel D 5 1 0 1 6 -7 0 0 1 0 2 50.00
3 ROA Ierai D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 BETRAN Roberto D 5 3 1 4 6 +2 0 0 2 0 5 60.00
5 BETRAN Adrian F 5 1 7 8 0 +1 0 0 0 1 25 4.00

8 de MARCOS Ignacio D 5 1 1 2 0 -2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
9 de JUANA Ander F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 PEREZ Diego D 5 0 0 0 29 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 MUNOZ Juan F 5 7 4 11 2 +5 0 0 2 0 22 31.82
12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F 5 5 3 8 8 +1 0 0 2 0 24 20.83

13 GORROCHATEGUI Inigo D 5 0 1 1 12 -5 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 VEA Alex D 5 0 2 2 6 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 RIBAS MARC F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 16 0.00
17 GARCIA Marcos Antonio F 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 9 22.22
18 VAZQUEZ Oscar F 5 1 1 2 4 -5 0 0 1 0 8 12.50

19 SANTANATALIA Carlos F 5 1 1 2 6 -6 0 0 0 0 14 7.14
20 ALCAINE Ander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ORTEGA Xavier F 5 2 2 4 4 -2 0 0 1 0 5 40.00
22 MICHELENA Eric F 5 0 1 1 2 -7 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
23 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

CARRETERO Aaron

ALCAINE Ander

5

5

5

5

5

2

238:25

61:35

79.47

20.53

19

8

127

65

146

73

86.99

89.04

4.78

7.79

0

0

2

0

0

0

3

2

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 15

EST - Estonia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KOITMAA Villem GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SAMORUKOV Mark D 5 2 2 4 24 +8 0 0 0 1 21 9.52
3 ABRAMOV Artjom D 5 1 3 4 10 +4 0 0 1 0 18 5.56
4 KUUSK Ken D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 KALENDA Dmitri D 5 1 1 2 6 +3 0 0 1 0 8 12.50

6 MININ Artjom D 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 MININ Artur F 5 5 2 7 22 +3 0 0 4 0 20 25.00
8 BRANDIS Maksim F 5 511 16 14 +9 0 0 1 0 29 17.24
9 LUKIN Andrei F 5 3 3 6 10 +4 0 0 1 0 17 17.65

10 JASTREBOV Anton F 5 3 6 9 0 +9 0 0 2 0 35 8.57

11 SUVAOJA Jarmo F 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 3 33.33
13 RAJEVSKI Mark GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 NARVET Pavel F 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
15 KARIK Kaspar F 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
16 PEROV ANTON F 5 9 5 14 8 +9 0 0 3 1 38 23.68

17 OSSIPENKOV Artjom F 5 2 1 3 18 +3 0 0 0 0 7 28.57
21 BARANIN Edgar F 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 LEPPIMAN Keven D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 VORANG Mihkel F 5 2 0 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 5 40.00
24 MEDJANOI Juri D 4 1 0 1 4 +8 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

13

KOITMAA Villem

RAJEVSKI Mark

5

5

5

5

2

3

120:00

185:00

39.34

60.66

2

6

31

113

33

119

93.94

94.96

1.00

1.95

0

0

2

3

0

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 13

MEX - Mexico

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 BAZBAZ Adrian F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 ESCANDON Manuel D 5 0 0 0 6 -9 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 NOYOLA Alfredo D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 ANAYA Eduardo D 5 1 0 1 14 -6 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
8 de la VEGA Luis D 5 1 1 2 8 -13 0 0 0 0 16 6.25

9 MURGUIA Carlos Guillermo F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
10 CANSECO Jose Antonio F 5 0 0 0 8 -14 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
12 HERNANDEZ Miguel Alejandro F 5 0 0 0 0 -8 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 O FARRILL Oscar F 5 2 1 3 6 -2 0 0 1 0 9 22.22
14 GARCIA ALARCON Gonzalo D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

15 VALENZUELA Andres F 5 1 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
16 ZAVALA Moises F 5 0 0 0 0 -11 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
17 GONZALEZ Luis David D 5 2 1 3 12 -5 0 0 0 0 11 18.18
18 BARBERENA Ander F 5 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
20 de la GARMA Andres GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 COLLAZO Ricardo F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 GARCIA ALEJANDRO F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 SMITHERS Alan F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 NORIEGA Kristofer F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 GRIMALDI Agustin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

20

25

de la GARMA Andres

GRIMALDI Agustin

5

5

5

5

5

1

280:00

20:00

93.33

6.67

24

3

152

10

176

13

86.36

76.92

5.14

9.00

0

0

1

0

0

0

4

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2007

Including Game 15

NED - Netherlands

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 STAATS Reinier D 5 0 0 0 4 +5 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
3 DALHUISEN Mike D 5 4 7 11 8 +14 0 0 2 0 46 8.70
4 van LIESHOUT Max D 5 1 0 1 10 +9 0 0 0 0 19 5.26
5 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F 4 6 2 8 4 +7 0 0 2 0 23 26.09
6 van den HEUVEL Ivy F 5 1 3 4 6 +7 0 0 0 1 24 4.17

8 WIJNEN Rick F 5 2 3 5 10 +14 0 0 0 0 15 13.33
9 BAKX Glenn D 5 0 1 1 6 +7 0 0 0 0 12 0.00

10 BALT Jolke F 5 2 0 2 12 +3 0 0 0 0 16 12.50
11 KEIJZER Kenneth D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
12 ASSENBERG Alwin F 3 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

13 TURPIJN JOY D 5 1 2 3 0 +7 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
15 OOSTERVELD Joey F 5 2 2 4 2 +9 0 0 0 1 8 25.00
17 van MOL Dave F 5 2 0 2 4 +3 0 0 0 0 9 22.22
18 MENS Jeffrey F 5 1 4 5 0 +5 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
19 van HULTEN Ritchie F 5 2 2 4 4 +7 0 0 1 0 17 11.76

20 HRELJA Tomislav GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 HOUKES Levi F 5 5 2 7 6 +8 0 0 1 0 30 16.67
23 van den BROEK Jeroen F 5 4 2 6 0 +10 0 0 0 1 26 15.38
24 NAGTZAAM Nardo F 5 3 5 8 4 +7 0 0 1 0 21 14.29
25 MEIERDRES Ian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

20

25

HRELJA Tomislav

MEIERDRES Ian

5

5

5

5

2

3

120:00

185:00

39.34

60.66

1

4

18

79

19

83

94.74

95.18

0.50

1.30

1

1

2

3

0

0

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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